# **IDAHO DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES**

Water Right 37-22995 CORRECTED 6/8/2020

Owner Type Name and Address

Current Owner JUDY CASH

PO BOX 880

BELLEVUE, ID 83313-0880

(208) 788-6523

Original Owner WAYNE I STOKES

, ID

Original Owner BARBARA A WATTS

RT 1 BOX 1092 FAIRFIELD, ID 83327 (208) 764-2323

Previous Owner H PHILIP CASH

607 E 200 S

FAIRFIELD, ID 83327 (208) 764-2323

Priority Date: 8/6/1953

Basis: Decreed Status: Active

Source

**Tributary** 

GROUND WATER

Beneficial Use	<u>From</u> <u>T</u>	<u>'o</u>	<b>Diversion Rate</b>	<u>Volume</u>
IRRIGATION	04/15 10	/31	0.100 CFS	17.5 AF
DOMESTIC	01/01 12	/31	0.020 CFS	0.6 AF
	<u>Total Divers</u>	ion	0.100 CFS	17.5 AF

#### Source and Point(s) of Diversion

GROUND WATER NWNENW Sec. 27, Twp 01S, Rge 15E, CAMAS County

#### Place Of Use

DOMESTIC within CAMAS County

			NE			NW			SW				SE						
Twp	Rng	Sec	NE	NW	SW	SE	Totals												
01S	15E	27						х											

IRRIGATION within CAMAS County

			NE			NW			SW				SE						
Twp	Rng	Sec	NE	NW	SW	SE	NE	NW	SW	SE	NE	NW	SW	SE	NE	NW	SW	SE	Totals
01S	15E	27						31.0		33.0		35.0							99.0
01S	15E	28		40.0		22.0										25.0		37.0	124.0

Right Acre Limit: 5.0

POU Total Acres: 223.0

### **IDAHO DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES** Water Right 37-22995 CORRECTED

Conditions of	Approva	1:
---------------	---------	----

1.	N12	The quantity of water under this right and water right 37-2541 for domestic use shall not
		exceed 13,000 gallons per day.

2. K06 This right is limited to the irrigation of 5 acres within the place of use described above in a single irrigation season.

3. C18 This partial decree is subject to such general provisions necessary for the definition of the rights or for the efficient administration of the water rights as may be ultimately determined by the Court at a point in time no later than the entry of a final unified decree. Section 42-1412(6), Idaho Code.

4. E56 The rights listed below are limited to the irrigation of a combined total of 180 acres in a single irrigation season. Combined Right Nos.: 37-22994, 37-22995, and 37-22996.

5. C05 Right includes accomplished change in place of use pursuant to Section 42-1425, Idaho Code.

#### Comments:

iherslev 1/7/2016 split right

This water right is the result of split from 37-2541 due to a change in ownership.

jhersley 1/7/2016 POD

Updated Shape

jhersley

1/7/2016 POU

Updated Shape

iherslev 1/25/2016 ownership reversed

The ownership change from H Phillip Cash to Judy Cash was contested and therefore reversed.

ibarg 9/19/2018 Ownership Change

Ownership Change resubmitted. Judgement on contested case file March 6, 2018.

6. jhersley 6/8/2020 combined acre limit

The combined acre limit with water rights 37-22994 & 37-22996 was updated to reflect the true number of acres after H Philip Cash submitted a partial abandonment for the parent right before the ownership change was filed.

#### **Dates and Other Information**

Decreed Date: 9/24/2010 Civil Case Number: 39576 Judicial District: FIFTH State or Federal: S

Water District Number: 37B Mitigation Plan: False

#### **Combined Use Limits**

Rate Volume Acres 180.0

### 6/8/2020

## **IDAHO DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES** Water Right 37-22995 CORRECTED

37-22994 ,37-22995 ,37-22996

SubCase:

N/A

Water Supply Bank: N/A